Substitute Form PTO -1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent Docket No.				
		S ONLY HSJ920040137US1			
To The Honorable Commissioner			hal documents of copy thereof.		
1. <u>Name of conveying party(in</u>	<u>es)</u> :	Execution date:			
Serge Grinberg		<u>July 11, 2005</u> <u>July 17, 2005</u> <u>June 29, 2005</u> /e of			
Jimmy Luong					
Kenneth Donald Mackay					
Lisa Stukey as Legal Repre	esentative of				
Frederick W. Stukey, Jr.,	Now Deceased	<u>July 6, 2005</u>			
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(les):	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Hitachi Global Storage Techi	nologies Netherlands				
B.V.		<u>√</u> Assignment	📋 Merger		
Locatellikade 1 Parnassustoren		Security Agreement	Change of Name		
1070 AZ Amsterdam The Netherlands		🔲 Other			
4. Application number(s) or j	patent number(s):	Execution/	Filing/Issue Date		
New Patent Application, e.	xecution date of application	n			
			Ition Date		
$\underline{\checkmark}$ Patent Application Numbe	r: <u>10/954,855</u>		<u>er 30, 2004</u> ng Date		
Patent Number:		1 111			
		Iss	ue Date		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul	to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
<u>Customer Num</u>	<u>ber 48583</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 □ Enclosed Check √ ▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit			
Michael E. Noe, Jr					
Bracewell & Patte					
P.O. Box 61389	200 1300	account			
Houston, Texas 77	208-1389	8. Deposit account number:			
		50-2587 (Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE				
			• • • • • • • •		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original d	and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is		
a nue copy of the original a					
Michael E. Noe July 22, 2005					
Name of Person Signing	s s	ignature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Docket No.: HSJ920049137US}

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Sanatoga (1) Serge Grinberg of Cupertino, Santa Clara County, California,

- (2) Jimmy Luong of San Jose, Santa Clara County, California;
- (3) Kenneth Donald Mackay of San Jose, Santa Clara County, California, and
- (4) Frederick W. Stukey, Jr. of San Jose, Santa Clara County, California (Deceased) Legal Representative for Frederick W. Stukey, Jr. is Lisa Stukey, wife of the Deceased.

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR USE OF MICRO COILS WITHIN A SINGLE SLIDER TEST NEST

and executed resp	ectively, a United	States patent applica	atio <u>n ther</u> efor on (Da	te Inventor Signed
Declaration) (1)	7/11/0S	, 2005; (2)	ation therefor on (Da	, 2005;
(3) 6/29/05		_, 2005 and (4)		, 2005.

Whereas, Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V., having a place of business at Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren, 1076 AZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (bereinafter called HITACHI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HITACHI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to HITACHI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that HITACHI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by HITACHI.

(1) Signed at <u>Serge Muleon</u> on July <u>H-</u>

PATENT REEL: 016560 FRAME: 0290

1

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Docket No.: <u>HSJ920040137US1</u>

(2) Signed at <u>San Jose</u> on <u>7/18</u> _____,**2**005. JIMMY LUONG (3) Signed at Son Jose 29 ____ 00 _ June , 2005. KENNETH DONALD MACKAY (4) Signed at _____ on _____, 2005, `

LISA STUKEY AS LEGAL REPRESENATIVE OF FREDERICK W. STUKEY, JR. NOW DECEASED

Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Docket No.: HS1920040137US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

- (1) Serge Grinberg of Cupertino, Santa Clara County, California,
- (2) Jimmy Luong of San Jose, Santa Clara County, California;
- (3) Kenneth Donald Mackay of San Jose, Santa Clara County, California, and
- (4) Frederick W. Stukey, Jr. of San Jose, Santa Clara County, California (Deceased) Legal Representative for Frederick W. Stukey, Jr. is Lisa Stukey, wife of the Deceased.

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR USE OF MICRO COILS WITHIN A SINGLE SLIDER TEST NEST

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) ______, 2005; (2) ______, 2005; (3) ______, 2005 and (4) ______, 2005 and (4) ______, 2005.

Whereas, Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V., having a place of business at Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren, 1076 AZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter called HITACHI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **HITACHI**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to **HITACHI**, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that **HITACHI** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by **HITACHI**.

(1) Signed at _____, 2005.

SERGE GRINBERG

P. 6	NO. 8886	GIULIANI AUSTIN	BRACEWELL	2:36PM	JUL. 22. 2005
<u>37US1</u>	logies Docket No. <u>: HSJ92004013'</u>	Hitachi Global Storage Tec			
2005.	, 2	on	it	(2) Signed at	
ONG	JIMMY LUG				
2005.	,2	on	at	(3) Signed at	
KAY	ENNETH DONALD MAC				
VE OF) - (LISA STOKEY	at <u>NAOrge</u>	(4) Signed a	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

.

,

.